
2023 University of Wisconsin River Falls Softball
Overall Statistics (as of May 5, 2023)

 
 

Overall Record: 15-21   Conf: 3-11   Home: 3-7   Away: 3-6   Neutral: 9-8
 
 
All games Sorted by Batting Avg

LOB: Team (215), Opp (177)   DPs Turned: Team (8), Opp (6)   IBB: Team (0), Opp (0)   Picked Off: Crowe (1), Halvorson (1), Renikow (1),
Strom (1)
 
 
 
All games Sorted by Earned Run Avg

PB: Team (9), Renikow (9), Totals (9), Opp (5)   Pickoffs: Team (0), Totals , Opp (4)   SBA/ATT: Totals (120-144), Renikow (55-66), Wallin
(22-23), Duggan (10-13), Stevenson (10-14), Crowe (9-10), Hartsell (6-6), Strom (5-6), Trittelwitz (3-6)   

# Player AVG GP-GS AB R H 2B 3B HR RBI TB SLG% BB HBP SO GDP OB% SF SH SB-ATT PO A E FLD%
21 Piton, Keegan .413 36-36 121 30 50 15 1 3 22 76 .628 5 0 6 1 .433 1 0 2-2 68 59 9 .934
24 Aultman, Kelly .336 36-36 113 18 38 15 0 5 30 68 .602 7 0 14 0 .375 0 0 1-1 31 61 3 .968
1 Waupekenay, Jewel .317 36-36 104 13 33 11 0 0 11 44 .423 11 5 17 1 .408 0 1 3-3 71 48 3 .975
23 Strom, Lindsey .309 31-27 68 8 21 3 0 0 9 24 .353 11 2 15 0 .420 0 7 0-0 19 2 0 1.000
19 Renikow, Matti .245 34-34 102 17 25 5 0 2 11 36 .353 5 1 17 0 .282 2 1 2-2 154 16 0 1.000
2 Hoge, Eleanor .230 36-36 100 12 23 1 0 1 16 27 .270 7 1 5 0 .284 1 2 2-3 184 7 2 .990
16 Richards, Hannah .188 36-36 69 8 13 4 0 0 9 17 .246 5 0 26 0 .237 2 2 2-2 45 4 4 .925
10 Halvorson, Megan .109 34-34 55 9 6 1 0 0 1 7 .127 8 5 19 0 .279 0 3 3-3 49 2 2 .962
7 Hartsell, Caitlin .419 18-8 31 4 13 1 0 0 7 14 .452 1 0 5 0 .424 1 0 1-1 1 1 0 1.000
4 Breyen, Johanna .325 24-24 83 17 27 2 2 0 12 33 .398 4 1 11 0 .364 0 2 7-9 31 0 1 .969
14 Crowe, Emily .250 21-7 28 6 7 0 0 0 1 7 .250 1 0 4 0 .276 0 0 1-2 3 8 2 .846
18 Duggan, Lindsey .250 15-3 4 2 1 0 0 0 0 1 .250 3 0 0 0 .571 0 0 0-0 2 4 2 .750
11 Koch, Maddie .176 15-4 17 3 3 0 0 0 4 3 .176 1 0 6 0 .211 1 0 0-0 2 1 0 1.000
25 Wallin, Maggie .167 20-16 6 2 1 0 0 0 0 1 .167 0 0 1 0 .167 0 0 0-0 2 8 2 .833
8 Stevenson, Morgan .156 27-15 32 6 5 0 0 0 2 5 .156 4 0 10 0 .243 1 1 2-3 11 10 2 .913
Totals .285 36-36 933 155 266 58 3 11 135 363 .389 73 15 156 2 .344 9 19 26-31 674 235 34 .964
Opponents .289 36-36 887 174 256 50 7 16 157 368 .415 90 22 149 2 .366 7 35 60-72 677 233 47 .951

# Player ERA W-L APP GS CG SHO SV IP H R ER BB SO 2B 3B HR B/AVG WP HP BK SFA SHA
25 Wallin, Maggie 3.39 6-7 19 16 6 1-0 1 82.2 81 50 40 24 72 20 2 2 .260 4 3 0 2 17
8 Stevenson, Morgan 4.41 2-3 11 5 3 0-0 0 39.2 44 29 25 17 16 7 0 2 .295 9 9 0 2 8
15 Trittelwitz, Savanna 4.45 3-1 8 7 2 0-0 0 28.1 29 20 18 9 17 5 2 3 .266 2 5 0 3 3
14 Crowe, Emily 5.12 0-4 9 3 0 0-0 0 27.1 37 25 20 9 9 9 1 2 .316 5 1 0 0 1
18 Duggan, Lindsey 6.08 3-3 15 3 1 0-0 2 35.2 46 33 31 24 30 6 2 6 .315 6 2 0 0 5
7 Hartsell, Caitlin 7.64 1-3 6 2 0 0-0 0 11.0 19 16 12 7 5 3 0 1 .345 0 2 0 0 1
Totals 4.55 15-21 68 36 12 2 3 224.2 256 173 146 90 149 50 7 16 .289 26 22 0 7 35
Opponents 3.41 21-15 62 36 14 4 1 225.2 266 155 110 73 156 58 3 11 .285 14 15 0 9 19



2023 University of Wisconsin River Falls Softball
Overall Statistics (as of May 5, 2023)

 
 
All games Sorted by Fielding Pct

Hitting minimums - 75% of games played, 2 AB/G

# Player C PO A E FLD% DP SBA CSB SBA% PB CI
19 Renikow, Matti 170 154 16 0 1.000 1 55 11 .833 9 0
23 Strom, Lindsey 21 19 2 0 1.000 0 5 1 .833 0 0
11 Koch, Maddie 3 2 1 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
7 Hartsell, Caitlin 2 1 1 0 1.000 0 6 0 1.000 0 0
2 Hoge, Eleanor 193 184 7 2 .990 5 0 0 — 0 0
1 Waupekenay, Jewel 122 71 48 3 .975 1 0 0 — 0 0
4 Breyen, Johanna 32 31 0 1 .969 0 0 0 — 0 0
24 Aultman, Kelly 95 31 61 3 .968 4 0 0 — 0 0
10 Halvorson, Megan 53 49 2 2 .962 0 0 0 — 0 0
21 Piton, Keegan 136 68 59 9 .934 3 0 0 — 0 0
16 Richards, Hannah 53 45 4 4 .925 1 0 0 — 0 0
8 Stevenson, Morgan 23 11 10 2 .913 1 10 4 .714 0 0
14 Crowe, Emily 13 3 8 2 .846 0 9 1 .900 0 0
25 Wallin, Maggie 12 2 8 2 .833 0 22 1 .957 0 0
18 Duggan, Lindsey 8 2 4 2 .750 0 10 3 .769 0 0
15 Trittelwitz, Savanna 7 1 4 2 .714 0 3 3 .500 0 0
Totals 943 674 235 34 .964 16 120 24 .833 9 0
Opponents 957 677 233 47 .951 14 52 10 .839 5 0


